The Historic Resources Preservation Ordinance is established by the Home Rule authority of the 

City as granted by the Kansas State Constitution 

SECTION 3:  PENALITES.  

ANY violation of any provision of the Historic Resources Preservation Ordinance shall be a 

misdemeanor and punishable by a fine not to exceed Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars 

($499.00) and/or by imprisonment for not more than One Hundred Eighty (180) days. Each day 

of violation after notification shall constitute a separate offense. Nothing contained herein shall 

prevent the City from taking such other lawful actions as necessary to prevent, abate, or remedy